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Operation of the school 

In the month of May, 50 students from underprivileged and to greatest part from low cast 

families, were admitted to SWSS/ Filosofiska School. 

Most of the children age, 3-14, are sponsored by Filosofiska Sweden org. and for smaller part by 

CHILD Street to School Switzerland org..CHILD Street to School reg. Nr 621, social walfare 

council aff. 33969 is monitoring the children admitted to school. The school started its 

operation on 1st of May 2013.  

 



All sponsored children from poor families were provided with free educational materials. The 

School has also opened a kitchen and provides one warm meal and Tiffin. Transportation 

facilities for the children were organized as well.  

 

                    

 

The facilities of the school are as follows:  one office, five classrooms, one kitchen, two toilet 

facilities and a small compound. By the opening of the school all the classrooms, office and the 

kitchen were fully furnished. 

Human Resources  SWSS – Teachers 

Preschool – Playgroup, Nursery, LKG 

- Mrs Jyoti Shresta – all subjects 

Class  1/2/4 

- Mrs Tara Pokharel - Nepali 

- Mr Dheeraj RanaMagar – Social , Science 

- Ms Sarita Pathak – Mathematics, Computer 

- Ms Monika Cevis – English, Teacher Training, Psychological Support for Children 

 



Human Resources – Kitchen / Cleaning 

- Mrs Sangita Badhari 

- Mrs Shrijana Shresta 

Schedule 

Preschool 

Class 8.45- 
9.30 

9.30-
9.40 

9.40-
10.25 

10.25- 
11.20 

11.20 – 
1.00 

12.50-
1.00 

1.00 -
1.45 

1.45 -
1.55 

1.55- 
2.45 

1ST Short 
Break 

2ND Lunch 
Break 

3TH Short 
Break 

 

4TH Short 
Break 

5TH 

Nursery English  
 

English/ 
Drawing 

 
 

Math  Math / 
Nepali 

 Nepali 

LKG English Social/ 
Drawing 

Math Nepali Science 

 

Class 1- 4 

Class 8.45 
- 9.30 

9.30-
9.40 

9.40-
10.25 

10.25-
11.20 

11.20-
1.00 

11.20 – 
1.00 

12.50-
1.00 

1.00 -
1.45   

1.45 – 
1.55 

1.45 -
1.55 

1.55- 
2.45 

1ST Break 2ND Break 3TH Lunch 
Break 

4TH Break 5TH Break 6TH 

1A Nepali  Social  G.K.  English  Math  Science 

1B G.K. Nepali English Social Science Math 

3 Science English Comp. Math Social Nepali 

4 English Math Science Nepali Comp. 
G.K 

Social 

 

*Philosophy classes are conducted once a week on Friday for Class 1-4 

 

Teacher training 

Teachers working in the school were trained in developing yearly, monthly, weekly and daily 

lesson planning, they were trained in class management and training was conducted about 

children with special needs and suffering from ADHD. All the teachers and the staff were 

informed about consequences and harms of child corporal and emotional punishment. The 

trainings were conducted by Ms Cevis, psychologist from Switzerland. 

 

Report by Monika Cevis, Program Coordinator 


