SWSS / Filosofiska Nepal School

Activity Report for the month of May 2013



Operation of the school

In the month of May, 50 students from underprivileged and to greatest part from low cast families, were admitted to SWSS/ Filosofiska School.

Most of the children age, 3-14, are sponsored by Filosofiska Sweden org. and for smaller part by CHILD Street to School Switzerland org..CHILD Street to School reg. Nr 621, social walfare council aff. 33969 is monitoring the children admitted to school. The school started its operation on 1st of May 2013.

All sponsored children from poor families were provided with free educational materials. The School has also opened a kitchen and provides one warm meal and Tiffin. Transportation facilities for the children were organized as well.



The facilities of the school are as follows: one office, five classrooms, one kitchen, two toilet facilities and a small compound. By the opening of the school all the classrooms, office and the kitchen were fully furnished.

Human Resources SWSS – Teachers

Preschool – Playgroup, Nursery, LKG

- Mrs Jyoti Shresta – all subjects

Class 1/2/4

- Mrs Tara Pokharel Nepali
- Mr Dheeraj RanaMagar Social , Science
- Ms Sarita Pathak Mathematics, Computer
- Ms Monika Cevis English, Teacher Training, Psychological Support for Children

Human Resources – Kitchen / Cleaning

- Mrs Sangita Badhari
- Mrs Shrijana Shresta

Schedule

Preschool

Class	8.45- 9.30	9.30- 9.40	9.40- 10.25	10.25- 11.20	11.20 - 1.00	12.50- 1.00	1.00 - 1.45	1.45 - 1.55	1.55- 2.45
	1ST	Short	2ND	Lunch	3TH	Short	4TH	Short	5TH
		Break		Break		Break		Break	
Nursery	English		English/		Math		Math /		Nepali
			Drawing				Nepali		
LKG	English		Social/		Math		Nepali		Science
			Drawing						

Class 1-4

Class	8.45	9.30-	9.40-	10.25-	11.20-	11.20 -	12.50-	1.00 -	1.45 -	1.45 -	1.55-
	- 9.30	9.40	10.25	11.20	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.45	1.55	1.55	2.45
	1ST	Break	2ND	Break	3TH	Lunch	4TH	Break	5TH	Break	6TH
						Break					
1A	Nepali		Social		G.K.		English		Math		Science
1B	G.K.		Nepali		English		Social		Science		Math
3	Science		English		Comp.		Math		Social		Nepali
4	English		Math		Science		Nepali		Comp.		Social
									G.K		

*Philosophy classes are conducted once a week on Friday for Class 1-4

Teacher training

Teachers working in the school were trained in developing yearly, monthly, weekly and daily lesson planning, they were trained in class management and training was conducted about children with special needs and suffering from ADHD. All the teachers and the staff were informed about consequences and harms of child corporal and emotional punishment. The trainings were conducted by Ms Cevis, psychologist from Switzerland.

Report by Monika Cevis, Program Coordinator